

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1705/2026

Sanjay Agrawal S/o Shri Govind Narayan Agrawal,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8611/2024

Ramesh Chand Meena S/o Shri Ram Narayan Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8612/2024

Ram Karan Meena S/o Shri Mangulal,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 153/2025

Mahesh Mittal S/o Shri Musaddilal,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1439/2025

Paritosh Gupta S/o Shri Sushil Chandra Gupta,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2050/2025

Padam Chand Jain S/o Late Shri Ramkaran Jain,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 802/2026

Vikas Gupta S/o Shri Umesh Prakash Gupta,



[CRLMP-1705/2026]

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1290/2026

Niril Kumar Son Of Shri G.h. Sinhani,

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1291/2026

Subodh Agarwal S/o Suresh Chand Agarwal,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1292/2026

Jitendra Sharma Son Of Shri Mohanlal Sharma,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1437/2026

Mukesh Goyal Son Of Shri Ganeshi Lal Goyal,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. V.R.S. Bajwa, Sr. Adv., Mr. Anand Rajawat Mr. Tribhuvan Narayan Singh Mr. Tushar Sharma Mr. Vikas Meena Mr. Sudhir Jain Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora Mr. Anurag Sharma with Mr. Akshat Sharma & Mr. Anoop Meena, Mr. Prakash Chand Jain Mr. Sneh Deep Khyaliya Mr. Amar Kumar Ms. Savita Nathawat
-------------------	---	--

Mr. Ashish Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA cum AAG
Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP
Mr. Tanay Goyal for
Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AG

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

07/04/2026

1. Learned State Counsel submits that the matters would be argued by the learned Advocate General.
2. List these cases on 13.04.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J