

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.1705/2026

Sanjay Agrawal S/o Shri Govind Narayan Agrawal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Another

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No.8611/2024
2. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No.8612/2024
3. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No.153/2025
4. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No.1439/2025
5. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No.2050/2025
6. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No.1290/2026
7. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No.1291/2026
8. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No.1292/2026
9. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No.1437/2026

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. V.R. Singh Bajwa, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Amar Kumar & Ms. Savita Nathawat Mr. Sneh Deep Khyaliya Mr. Anand Singh Rajawat Mr. Dharmendra for Mr. Kapil Gupta Mr. Harsh Joshi for Mr. Deepak Chauhan Mr. Tribhuwan Narayan Singh Mr. Tushar Sharma Mr. Vikash Meena Mr. Parth Sharma for Mr. Sudhir Jain Mr. Ashvin Garg
-------------------	---	---

For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General assisted by Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma & Mr. Tanay Goyal Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG Mr. Aman Agarwal Ms. Neha Goyal Dr. T.N. Sharma, complainant present in person
-------------------	---	--

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

13/04/2026

**In S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) Nos.1705/2026,
8611/2024, 8612/2024, 153/2025, 1439/2025,
2050/2025, 1291/2026, 1292/2026 & 1437/2026:**

Learned State counsel is directed to procure the case diary.

Till the next date interim order, if any, to continue.

In S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No.1290/2026:

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the defects pointed out by the Office have already been cured and he has also submitted an application in this regard.

Office to check and proceed.

List these cases on 21.04.2026.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J